
Geiger HCTT 05-08-18

7.70 0.04

Overall

Place Bib # Name Category

Total Elapsed 

Time Mph Gap

1 27 Nied, Brandon Trainer Road A 00:31:21.28 14.73 00:00.00

2 26 Meintjes, Tate Bear Pro Team A 00:32:25.39 14.25 01:04.11

3 9 Clark, Justin A 00:32:30.99 14.21 01:09.71

4 24 Ragains, Ben Marc Pro A 00:35:10.61 13.13 03:49.33

5 4 Yeager, Zach Audi Reno Tahoe A 00:35:10.63 13.13 03:49.35

6 7 Lee, Jonathan Trainer Road A 00:35:27.21 13.03 04:05.93

7 18 Rindy, Aaron Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction A 00:35:27.81 13.03 04:06.53

8 23 Jackson, Garth Alta Alpina A 00:35:32.70 13.00 04:11.42

9 8 Christensen, Dave Marc Pro A 00:35:56.46 12.85 04:35.18

10 5 Cuevas, Jose Orange Pedal A 00:36:24.21 12.69 05:02.93

11 357 Aaron, Russell Sierra Endurance Sports B 00:36:48.42 12.55 05:27.14

12 19 Weiss, Timber Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction A 00:37:14.67 12.40 05:53.39

13 25 Edwards, Mark A 00:37:29.65 12.32 06:08.37

14 21 Pearson, Nate Trainer Road A 00:37:45.29 12.24 06:24.01

15 10 McElroy, Jordan Hub Coffee Roasters A 00:37:51.71 12.20 06:30.43

16 6 Morris, Pete Cliff Bar A 00:38:30.60 12.00 07:09.32

17 320 Gossi, Paul Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:39:02.45 11.83 07:41.17

18 356 Cho, James Clean Power Cycling B 00:39:05.88 11.82 07:44.60

19 3 Timmerman, Chad Trainer Road A 00:39:33.05 11.68 08:11.77

20 311 Elsner, Tucker B 00:39:59.68 11.55 08:38.40

21 1 Rennie, Josh TCI Wealth A 00:40:06.91 11.52 08:45.63

22 329 Gaeta, Sam Sierra Endurance Sports B 00:40:12.58 11.49 08:51.30

23 29 Staley, Rich Great Basin Bicycles A 00:40:15.07 11.48 08:53.79

24 303 Moritz, Jim Reno Wheelmen B 00:40:17.45 11.47 08:56.17

25 602 Hodges, Joey C 00:40:23.39 11.44 09:02.11

26 326 Manning, Craig Sierra Endurance Sports B 00:40:29.82 11.41 09:08.54

27 352 Albrechts, Tony Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:40:44.57 11.34 09:23.29

28 339 Williams, Michael Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:40:51.02 11.31 09:29.74

29 335 Weaver, Charles B 00:41:41.58 11.08 10:20.30

30 354 Casey, Patrick Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:41:53.59 11.03 10:32.31

31 22 Toulouse, Tyler Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction A 00:42:07.35 10.97 10:46.07

32 348 Garrison, Travis Last Chance Racing B 00:42:12.66 10.95 10:51.38

33 330 Cassiday, Kevin Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction B 00:42:26.20 10.89 11:04.92

34 319 Clark, Chris B 00:42:49.57 10.79 11:28.29

35 28 Eckland, Rebecca Clean Power Cycling A 00:42:53.51 10.77 11:32.23

36 325 Keen, Casey Sierra Endurance Sports B 00:43:17.11 10.67 11:55.83

37 616 Peachey, Marc C 00:44:05.32 10.48 12:44.04

38 353 Milton, Tim Sierra Endurance Sports B 00:44:28.52 10.39 13:07.24

39 344 Kolz, Jessica Sierra Endurance Sports B 00:44:36.40 10.36 13:15.12

40 312 Stott, Colby Sierra Endurance Sports B 00:44:38.65 10.35 13:17.37

41 351 Kelley, Meghan Last Chance Racing B 00:45:12.29 10.22 13:51.01

42 307 Corthell, Dave Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:45:22.18 10.18 14:00.90

43 632 Sandoval, Sergio C 00:45:31.78 10.15 14:10.50

44 634 Schwartz, Stan C 00:45:46.06 10.09 14:24.78

45 350 Kelley, Kate Last Chance Racing B 00:46:21.37 9.97 15:00.09

46 310 Weiske, Kevin Clean Power Cycling B 00:46:22.37 9.96 15:01.09

47 631 Randall - van Trieht, Josiah C 00:46:26.34 9.95 15:05.06

48 2 Bright, Tim Audi Reno Tahoe A 00:46:38.31 9.91 15:17.03

49 306 Evans, David Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction B 00:46:40.62 9.90 15:19.34

50 630 Gansert, Heidi Team G-Men C 00:47:48.07 9.67 16:26.79

51 618 Gansert, Guy Team G-Men C 00:47:54.53 9.64 16:33.25

52 304 Nunez, Corey Orange Pedal B 00:48:13.42 9.58 16:52.14

53 633 Reid, Isaac Sufferfest C 00:49:20.91 9.36 17:59.63

54 308 Snuffer, Mike Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:49:33.75 9.32 18:12.47

55 309 Greer, Neil Orange Pedal B 00:50:59.90 9.06 19:38.62

56 317 Parenti, Anthony Orange Pedal B 00:51:25.99 8.98 20:04.71

57 628 Webb, Janelle C 00:51:51.42 8.91 20:30.14

58 355 Welch, John B 00:53:06.08 8.70 21:44.80

59 610 Watts, Tony Audi Reno Tahoe C 00:53:24.78 8.65 22:03.50

60 617 Simcox, Thomas C 00:53:35.77 8.62 22:14.49

61 619 Douglas, Brent C 01:02:34.69 7.38 31:13.41



Geiger HCTT 05-08-18

A's 13 Starters

Place Bib # Name

1 27 Nied, Brandon Trainer Road A 00:31:21.28 14.73 00:00.00

2 26 Meintjes, Tate Bear Pro Team A 00:32:25.39 14.25 01:04.11

3 9 Clark, Justin A 00:32:30.99 14.21 01:09.71

4 24 Ragains, Ben Marc Pro A 00:35:10.61 13.13 03:49.33

5 4 Yeager, Zach Audi Reno Tahoe A 00:35:10.63 13.13 03:49.35

6 7 Lee, Jonathan Trainer Road A 00:35:27.21 13.03 04:05.93

7 18 Rindy, Aaron Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction A 00:35:27.81 13.03 04:06.53

8 23 Jackson, Garth Alta Alpina A 00:35:32.70 13.00 04:11.42

9 8 Christensen, Dave Marc Pro A 00:35:56.46 12.85 04:35.18

10 5 Cuevas, Jose Orange Pedal A 00:36:24.21 12.69 05:02.93

11 19 Weiss, Timber Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction A 00:37:14.67 12.40 05:53.39

12 25 Edwards, Mark A 00:37:29.65 12.32 06:08.37

13 21 Pearson, Nate Trainer Road A 00:37:45.29 12.24 06:24.01

14 10 McElroy, Jordan Hub Coffee Roasters A 00:37:51.71 12.20 06:30.43

15 6 Morris, Pete Cliff Bar A 00:38:30.60 12.00 07:09.32

16 3 Timmerman, Chad Trainer Road A 00:39:33.05 11.68 08:11.77

17 1 Rennie, Josh TCI Wealth A 00:40:06.91 11.52 08:45.63

18 29 Staley, Rich Great Basin Bicycles A 00:40:15.07 11.48 08:53.79

19 22 Toulouse, Tyler Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction A 00:42:07.35 10.97 10:46.07

20 28 Eckland, Rebecca Clean Power Cycling A 00:42:53.51 10.77 11:32.23

21 2 Bright, Tim Audi Reno Tahoe A 00:46:38.31 9.91 15:17.03

B's 11 Starters

Place Bib # Name

1 357 Aaron, Russell Sierra Endurance Sports B 00:36:48.42 12.55 00:00.00

2 320 Gossi, Paul Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:39:02.45 11.83 02:14.03

3 356 Cho, James Clean Power Cycling B 00:39:05.88 11.82 02:17.46

4 311 Elsner, Tucker B 00:39:59.68 11.55 03:11.26

5 329 Gaeta, Sam Sierra Endurance Sports B 00:40:12.58 11.49 03:24.16

6 303 Moritz, Jim Reno Wheelmen B 00:40:17.45 11.47 03:29.03

7 326 Manning, Craig Sierra Endurance Sports B 00:40:29.82 11.41 03:41.40

8 352 Albrechts, Tony Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:40:44.57 11.34 03:56.15

9 339 Williams, Michael Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:40:51.02 11.31 04:02.60

10 335 Weaver, Charles B 00:41:41.58 11.08 04:53.16

11 354 Casey, Patrick Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:41:53.59 11.03 05:05.17

12 348 Garrison, Travis Last Chance Racing B 00:42:12.66 10.95 05:24.24

13 330 Cassiday, Kevin Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction B 00:42:26.20 10.89 05:37.78

14 319 Clark, Chris B 00:42:49.57 10.79 06:01.15

15 325 Keen, Casey Sierra Endurance Sports B 00:43:17.11 10.67 06:28.69

16 353 Milton, Tim Sierra Endurance Sports B 00:44:28.52 10.39 07:40.10

17 344 Kolz, Jessica Sierra Endurance Sports B 00:44:36.40 10.36 07:47.98

18 312 Stott, Colby Sierra Endurance Sports B 00:44:38.65 10.35 07:50.23

19 351 Kelley, Meghan Last Chance Racing B 00:45:12.29 10.22 08:23.87

20 307 Corthell, Dave Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:45:22.18 10.18 08:33.76

21 350 Kelley, Kate Last Chance Racing B 00:46:21.37 9.97 09:32.95

22 310 Weiske, Kevin Clean Power Cycling B 00:46:22.37 9.96 09:33.95

23 306 Evans, David Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction B 00:46:40.62 9.90 09:52.20

24 304 Nunez, Corey Orange Pedal B 00:48:13.42 9.58 11:25.00

25 308 Snuffer, Mike Audi Reno Tahoe B 00:49:33.75 9.32 12:45.33

26 309 Greer, Neil Orange Pedal B 00:50:59.90 9.06 14:11.48

27 317 Parenti, Anthony Orange Pedal B 00:51:25.99 8.98 14:37.57

28 355 Welch, John B 00:53:06.08 8.70 16:17.66

C's 23 Starters

Place Bib # Name

1 602 Hodges, Joey C 00:40:23.39 11.44 00:00.00

2 616 Peachey, Marc C 00:44:05.32 10.48 03:41.93

3 632 Sandoval, Sergio C 00:45:31.78 10.15 05:08.39

4 634 Schwartz, Stan C 00:45:46.06 10.09 05:22.67

5 631 Randall - van Trieht, Josiah C 00:46:26.34 9.95 06:02.95

6 630 Gansert, Heidi Team G-Men C 00:47:48.07 9.67 07:24.68

7 618 Gansert, Guy Team G-Men C 00:47:54.53 9.64 07:31.14

8 633 Reid, Isaac Sufferfest C 00:49:20.91 9.36 08:57.52

9 628 Webb, Janelle C 00:51:51.42 8.91 11:28.03

10 610 Watts, Tony Audi Reno Tahoe C 00:53:24.78 8.65 13:01.39

11 617 Simcox, Thomas C 00:53:35.77 8.62 13:12.38

12 619 Douglas, Brent C 01:02:34.69 7.38 22:11.30

Women
1 28 Eckland, Rebecca Clean Power Cycling A 00:42:53.51 11.40 00:00.00

2 344 Kolz, Jessica Sierra Endurance Sports B 00:44:36.40 9.53 01:42.89

3 351 Kelley, Meghan Last Chance Racing B 00:45:12.29 11.09 02:18.78

4 350 Kelley, Kate Last Chance Racing B 00:46:21.37 9.03 03:27.86

5 630 Gansert, Heidi Team G-Men C 00:47:48.07 8.86 04:54.56

6 628 Webb, Janelle C 00:51:51.42 7.43 08:57.91


